Item

Ballot Boxes

Entry Form Note Pads
Rectractable Banner stands
Nimlok Flags

Round keychain

Rectangle keychain

License holders with pen
Magnets

Jr Game Warden Stickers

Hats

Tattoos

Metal Signs

Drawstring bags

Tablecloths

Nimlok Image Floor Display Kit
Inventory/procurement system

Option to be renew for an additional four (4) years
Additonal promotional items may be added over the validity dates
Pennsylvania Game Commission will provide artwork

Vendor Requirements -

1. Vendor must be within 15 miles from PA Game Commission HQ:
2001 Elmerton Ave Harrisburg, PA 17110
2. Prior experience with wildlife promotional item projects

3. References are required

Description

Black corrogated cardboard gloss finish.

20# paper. Black ink printed on one side.

Double-sided banner that retracts into a base with stabilizer feet and a bungee pole.

Indoor/outdoor flags with pole, cross base, and ground spike. Fabric graphic printed both sides.

Round plastic keychain with split ring. Printed on both sides.

Bright orange plastic keychain with split ring and black imprint on both sides
Orange cover with clear pockets. Black imprint on cover. Ballpoint pen.
Round magnet for indoor use

Custom shape sticker made of silverfoil with black imprint.

Ball caps with embroidery and/or screen printing

Custom shape and full color. Instructions on the back.

Outdoor-use promotional metal sign.

Orange drawstring plastic bags. Imprint on both sides.

Nimlok printed table throw

Back wall with full color stretch fabric graphic with end caps. Expandable shipping case with wheels.

Client interface with a procurement catalog and system for managing inventory.

Size

10"W x 10"H

4" x 3"

33.5"W x 78.75"H

Pole - 9'. Fabric - 30"W x 51"H
2" Diameter

1.438" x 2.500"

45" x 5"

3" diameter x 35 mil
2.5"x 3"

Varies

3"W x 2"H

Varies

14" x 18"

8'W

118.5"W x 89.5"H x 12"
Digital

Qry
12
500
35
50
30,000
30,000
50,000
30,000
20,000
5,000
20,000
20
20,000
30
10



