

Item	Description	Size	QTY
Ballot Boxes	Black corrugated cardboard gloss finish.	10"W x 10"H	12
Entry Form Note Pads	20# paper. Black ink printed on one side.	4" x 3"	500
Rectractable Banner stands	Double-sided banner that retracts into a base with stabilizer feet and a bungee pole.	33.5"W x 78.75"H	35
Nimlok Flags	Indoor/outdoor flags with pole, cross base, and ground spike. Fabric graphic printed both sides.	Pole - 9'. Fabric - 30"W x 51"H	50
Round keychain	Round plastic keychain with split ring. Printed on both sides.	2" Diameter	30,000
Rectangle keychain	Bright orange plastic keychain with split ring and black imprint on both sides	1.438" x 2.500"	30,000
License holders with pen	Orange cover with clear pockets. Black imprint on cover. Ballpoint pen.	4.5" x 5"	50,000
Magnets	Round magnet for indoor use	3" diameter x 35 mil	30,000
Jr Game Warden Stickers	Custom shape sticker made of silverfoil with black imprint.	2.5" x 3"	20,000
Hats	Ball caps with embroidery and/or screen printing	Varies	5,000
Tattoos	Custom shape and full color. Instructions on the back.	3"W x 2"H	20,000
Metal Signs	Outdoor-use promotional metal sign.	Varies	20
Drawstring bags	Orange drawstring plastic bags. Imprint on both sides.	14" x 18"	20,000
Tablecloths	Nimlok printed table throw	8' W	30
Nimlok Image Floor Display Kit	Back wall with full color stretch fabric graphic with end caps. Expandable shipping case with wheels.	118.5"W x 89.5"H x 12"	10
Inventory/procurement system	Client interface with a procurement catalog and system for managing inventory.	Digital	1

Option to be renew for an additional four (4) years

Additonal promotional items may be added over the validity dates

Pennsylvania Game Commission will provide artwork

Vendor Requirements -

1. Vendor must be within 15 miles from PA Game Commission HQ:
2001 Elmerton Ave Harrisburg, PA 17110
2. Prior experience with wildlife promotional item projects
3. References are required